3A DECEMBER 15, 2025

(i73) JOHNSON COUNTY POST

LEGAL NOTICES

A statement showing the amount of money in the hands of the Treasurer of Johnson County, Kansas at the close of the
business of the 31st day of October, 2025. Also, the condition of the various funds as provided by an act for the publication of
Statement showing the condition of the County Treasury.

[Total Cash in the Treasury as of the above date

826,869,343.84 |

Unified School District

Township

Fire District

Cemetery

City

Drainage District

County General
Developmental Support
Library

Stream Maintenance
Mental Health
Technology Fund

County Clerk Tech Fund
County Treasurer Tech Fund
Public Works
Stormwater

Developer Fees

Public Health

911 Fund

Sheriff Forfeited Property
Weapons Licensure
Controlled Substance
Alcohol Tax

OPIOID

Prosecutor Training and Assistance

State of Kansas - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Johnson County - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Community College - Ad Valorem Tax Due

Johnson County Park & Rec - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#229 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#230 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#231 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#232 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#233 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

#512 - Ad Valorem Tax Due

Aubry - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Gardner - Ad Valorem Tax Due
McCamish - Ad Valorem Tax Due

Jo Co Fire #1 - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Jo Co Fire #2 - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Consolidated Fire #2 - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Northwest Consolidated - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Aubry - Ad Valorem Tax Due
DeSoto - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Monticello - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Prairie Center - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Edgerton - Ad Valorem Tax Due
DeSoto - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Edgerton - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Fairway - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Gardner - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Leawood - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Lenexa - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Merriam - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Mission - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Mission Hills - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Olathe - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Overland Park - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Prairie Village - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Roeland Park - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Shawnee - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Spring Hill - Ad Valorem Tax Due
Merriam - Ad Valorem Tax Due

District Attorney Forfeited Property State

County Building
Equipment Reserve
Debt Service

Capital Projects
Transportation

Airport

Wastewater O & M

Risk Management

Self Insured Health Care
Fleet

Medical Reimbursement

Delinquent Real Estate Redemptions

Motor Vehicle Tax

CMV Fee

Recreational Vehicle Tax
Compensating Use Tax
Isolated Sales Tax
Resident Sales Tax

Motor Vehicle Registration Fees

CMV State Fees
Payroll

General Capital Assets and Long Term Debt

(161,283.46)
(123,921.05)
(57,886.44)
(21,598.19)
(14,241.88)
(2,026.02)
12,386.80
17,323.05
(271,078.71)
(36,389.87)
16.41
(19.28)
1.64
4,721.02
1,588.50
5,725.95
4,442.55
10.13
32.47
16.34
5.28
3.31
2,480.85
2,246.59
2,385.10
4,730.55
15,368.64
(65,959.31)
6,414.63
1,773.59
14,137.36
(94,077.04)
(39,358.24)
4,740.97
(7,172.73)
16,670.25
(1,922.93)
59.69
252,994,595.03
12,884,194.17
37,592,974.13
11,206.89
26,482,249.99
7,643,575.11
1,983,662.64
49,119.51
7,895,999.13
7,059,542.50
375,911.58
11,063,280.30
7,948,777.93
2,454,334.59
213,368.08
99,923.32
135,854.50
2,821,419.10
49,540.69
121,406.82
111,089.69
11,356,324.26
474,734.33
184,833,960.66
1,555,870.31
20,255,328.11
170,085,141.85
14,423,791.87
14,392,081.48
6,610,401.43
71,657.83
(207,110.28)
8,539,150.61
(278,375.17)
28,741.68
6,493,858.82
1,228,054.42
450,136.85
363,785.96
(31,108.00)
7,081,279.85
(71,079.54)
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Park & Rec Governmental Fund 344.29

| do solemnly swear that the above statement is complete,
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, So Help Me God.
State of Kansas
County of Johnson

Signed or Attested before me on ¢///\day of:-D(W‘-ZO 25
by (name of person) %W 6 ﬁ%-) . = ) = .
(e Wb Bt

(signature %otanal officer) (seal, n‘aéﬁ

homas G. Franzen, CTP,
Johnson County Treasurer

913-345-9900
www.fhins.com

AMY MEEKER BERG
Notary Public, State of Kansag

My M}Oln}ment Expires




