

LEGAL NOTICES

A statement showing the amount of money in the hands of the Treasurer of Johnson County, Kansas at the close of the business of the 31st day of October, 2025. Also, the condition of the various funds as provided by an act for the publication of Statement showing the condition of the County Treasury.

Total Cash in the Treasury as		826,869,343.84
	State of Kansas - Ad Valorem Tax Due Johnson County - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(161,283.46)
		(123,921.05)
	Community College - Ad Valorem Tax Due Johnson County Park & Rec - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(57,886.44) (21,598.19)
Unified School District	#229 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(14,241.88)
	#230 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(2,026.02)
	#231 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	12,386.80
	#232 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	17,323.05
	#233 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(271,078.71)
Township	#512 - Ad Valorem Tax Due Aubry - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(36,389.87) 16.41
TOWNSHIP	Gardner - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(19.28)
	McCamish - Ad Valorem Tax Due	1.64
Fire District	Jo Co Fire #1 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	4,721.02
	Jo Co Fire #2 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	1,588.50
	Consolidated Fire #2 - Ad Valorem Tax Due	5,725.95
Comotony	Northwest Consolidated - Ad Valorem Tax Due Aubry - Ad Valorem Tax Due	4,442.55 10.13
Cemetery	DeSoto - Ad Valorem Tax Due	32.47
	Monticello - Ad Valorem Tax Due	16.34
	Prairie Center - Ad Valorem Tax Due	5.28
	Edgerton - Ad Valorem Tax Due	3.31
City	DeSoto - Ad Valorem Tax Due	2,480.85
	Edgerton - Ad Valorem Tax Due	2,246.59
	Fairway - Ad Valorem Tax Due Gardner - Ad Valorem Tax Due	2,385.10 4,730.55
	Leawood - Ad Valorem Tax Due	15,368.64
	Lenexa - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(65,959.31)
	Merriam - Ad Valorem Tax Due	6,414.63
	Mission - Ad Valorem Tax Due	1,773.59
	Mission Hills - Ad Valorem Tax Due	14,137.36
	Olathe - Ad Valorem Tax Due Overland Park - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(94,077.04)
	Prairie Village - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(39,358.24) 4,740.97
	Roeland Park - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(7,172.73)
	Shawnee - Ad Valorem Tax Due	16,670.25
	Spring Hill - Ad Valorem Tax Due	(1,922.93)
Drainage District	Merriam - Ad Valorem Tax Due	59.69
County General		252,994,595.03
Developmental Support Library		12,884,194.17
Stream Maintenance		37,592,974.13 11,206.89
Mental Health		26,482,249.99
Technology Fund		7,643,575.11
County Clerk Tech Fund		1,983,662.64
County Treasurer Tech Fund		49,119.51
Public Works Stormwater		7,895,999.13
Developer Fees		7,059,542.50 375,911.58
Public Health		11,063,280.30
911 Fund		7,948,777.93
Sheriff Forfeited Property		2,454,334.59
Weapons Licensure		213,368.08
Controlled Substance		99,923.32
Alcohol Tax OPIOID		135,854.50 2,821,419.10
Prosecutor Training and Assist	ance	49,540.69
District Attorney Forfeited Property State		121,406.82
County Building		111,089.69
Equipment Reserve		11,356,324.26
Debt Service		474,734.33
Capital Projects		184,833,960.66
Transportation Airport		1,555,870.31 20,255,328.11
Airport Wastewater O & M		170,085,141.85
Risk Management		14,423,791.87
Self Insured Health Care		14,392,081.48
Fleet		6,610,401.43
Medical Reimbursement		71,657.83
Delinquent Real Estate Redem	ptions	(207,110.28)
Motor Vehicle Tax		8,539,150.61
CMV Fee Recreational Vehicle Tax		(278,375.17)
Compensating Use Tax		28,741.68 6,493,858.82
Isolated Sales Tax		1,228,054.42
Resident Sales Tax		450,136.85
Motor Vehicle Registration Fee	es	363,785.96
CMV State Fees		(31,108.00)
Payroll	Town Balls	7,081,279.85
General Capital Assets and Lor		(71,079.54)
Park & Rec Governmental Fun	u	344.29

I do solemnly swear that the above statement is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge, So Help Me God.

Thomas G. Franzen, CTP, CPFO
Johnson County Treasurer

State of Kansas
County of Johnson
Signed or Attested before me on 4th day of December 20 25

by (name of person) 1 Thomas 6. Franzes







🌐 www.fhins.com